CUSTOMER： STD
PRODUCTS： SHIELDED SMD  POWER  INDUCTOR
PART NO： MCSHT Series
CUST P/ NO：
DATE： 2021.08.09
SALES  DEP：
E-MAIL：
MSL：

a 3.1 Ref
b 2.0 Ref
c 3.35 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(nH)
DCR2
(mΩ)
I-sat3.1
(Amps)Max
I-sat3.2
(Amps)Max
I-rms4
(Amps)Typs4
(Amps)TypMCSHT75Z72NHLR25 72±15% 0.25±10% 65.0 50.0 43.0
MCSHT75ZR10LR25 105±15% 0.25±10% 44.0 34.0 43.0
MCSHT75ZR12LR25 120±15% 0.25±10% 37.0 30.0 43.0
MCSHT75ZR15LR25 150±15% 0.25±10% 30.0 24.0 43.0
MCSHT75ZR18LR25 180±15% 0.25±10% 25.0 20.0 43.0 16.5
MCSHT75ZR22LR25 226±15% 0.25±10% 20.0 16.0 43.0 16.0
14.0
12.0
11.0
9.5

a 3.1 Ref
b 2.0 Ref
c 3.35 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(nH)
DCR2
(mΩ)
I-sat3.1
(Amps)Max
I-sat3.2
(Amps)Max
I-rms4
(Amps)Typs4
(Amps)TypMCSHT75Z72NHLR32 72±15% 0.32±10% 65.0 50.0 38.0
MCSHT75ZR10LR32 105±15% 0.32±10% 44.0 34.0 38.0
MCSHT75ZR12LR32 120±15% 0.32±10% 37.0 30.0 38.0
MCSHT75ZR15LR32 150±15% 0.32±10% 30.0 24.0 38.0
MCSHT75ZR18LR32 180±15% 0.32±10% 25.0 20.0 38.0 16.5
MCSHT75ZR22LR32 226±15% 0.32±10% 20.0 16.0 38.0 16.0
14.0
12.0
11.0
9.5

a 3.1 Ref
b 2.0 Ref
c 3.35 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(nH)
DCR2
(mΩ)
I-sat3.1
(Amps)Max
I-sat3.2
(Amps)Max
I-rms4
(Amps)Typs4
(Amps)TypMCSHT75Z72NHLR46 72±15% 0.46±10% 65.0 50.0 38.0
MCSHT75ZR10LR46 105±15% 0.46±10% 44.0 34.0 38.0
MCSHT75ZR12LR46 120±15% 0.46±10% 37.0 30.0 38.0
MCSHT75ZR15LR46 150±15% 0.46±10% 30.0 24.0 38.0
MCSHT75ZR18LR46 180±15% 0.46±10% 25.0 20.0 38.0 16.5
MCSHT75ZR22LR46 226±15% 0.46±10% 20.0 16.0 38.0 16.0
14.0
12.0
11.0
9.5

a 3.43 Ref
b 2.79 Ref
c 2.4 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(nH)
DCR2
(mΩ)
I-sat3.1
(Amps)Max
I-sat3.2
(Amps)Max
I-rms4
(Amps)Typs4
(Amps)TypMCSHT85Z32NHLR17 32±20% 0.17±10% 110.0 95.0 65.0
MCSHT85Z58NHLR17 58±15% 0.17±10% 83.0 61.0 65.0
MCSHT85Z72NHLR17 72±15% 0.17±10% 67.0 49.0 65.0
MCSHT85ZR10LR17 100±15% 0.17±10% 50.0 35.0 65.0
MCSHT85ZR20LR17 200±15% 0.17±10% 20.0 16.0 65.0 16.5
16.0
14.0
12.0
11.0

c 5.6 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(nH)
DCR2
(mΩ)
I-sat3.1
(Amps)Max
I-sat3.2
(Amps)Max
I-sat3.3
(Amps)Max
I-rms4
(Amps)Typs4
(Amps)TypMCSHT10705ZR10LR125 100±15% 0.125±10% 65,≧80nH 55,≧80nH 48,≧80nH 40.0
MCSHT10705ZR12LR125 120±15% 0.125±10% 55,≧96nH - - 40.0
16.5
16.0
14.0
12.0

a 3.1 Ref
b 2.0 Ref
c 6.35 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(nH)
DCR2
(mΩ)
I-sat3.1
(Amps)Max
I-sat3.2
(Amps)Max
I-rms4
(Amps)Typs4
(Amps)TypMCSHT10705Z80NHLR31 80±15% 0.31±10% 90.0 64.0 53.0
MCSHT10705ZR10LR31 100±15% 0.31±10% 73.0 57.0 53.0
MCSHT10705ZR12LR31 120±15% 0.31±10% 60.0 48.0 53.0
MCSHT10705ZR15LR31 150±15% 0.31±10% 47.0 37.0 53.0
MCSHT10705ZR22LR31 220±15% 0.31±10% 33.0 26.0 53.0 16.5
16.0
14.0
12.0
11.0

a 3.1 Ref
b 2.0 Ref
c 6.35 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(nH)
DCR2
(mΩ)
I-sat3.1
(Amps)Max
I-sat3.2
(Amps)Max
I-rms4
(Amps)Typs4
(Amps)TypMCSHT10705Z80NHLR39 80±15% 0.39±10% 90.0 64.0 53.0
MCSHT10705ZR10LR39 100±15% 0.39±10% 73.0 57.0 53.0
MCSHT10705ZR12LR39 120±15% 0.39±10% 60.0 48.0 53.0
MCSHT10705ZR15LR39 150±15% 0.39±10% 47.0 37.0 53.0
MCSHT10705ZR22LR39 220±15% 0.39±10% 33.0 26.0 53.0 16.5
16.0
14.0
12.0
11.0

a 3.1 Ref
b 2.0 Ref
c 6.35 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(nH)
DCR2
(mΩ)
I-sat3.1
(Amps)Max
I-sat3.2
(Amps)Max
I-rms4
(Amps)Typs4
(Amps)TypMCSHT10705Z80NHLR47 80±15% 0.47±10% 90.0 64.0 50.0
MCSHT10705ZR10LR47 100±15% 0.47±10% 73.0 57.0 50.0
MCSHT10705ZR12LR47 120±15% 0.47±10% 60.0 48.0 50.0
MCSHT10705ZR15LR47 150±15% 0.47±10% 47.0 37.0 50.0
MCSHT10705ZR22LR47 220±15% 0.47±10% 33.0 26.0 50.0 16.5
16.0
14.0
12.0
11.0

a 3.1 Ref
b 2.0 Ref
c 6.35 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(nH)
DCR2
(mΩ)
I-sat3.1
(Amps)Max
I-sat3.2
(Amps)Max
I-rms4
(Amps)Typs4
(Amps)TypMCSHT10705Z80NHLR55 80±15% 0.55±10% 90.0 64.0 50.0
MCSHT10705ZR10LR55 100±15% 0.55±10% 73.0 57.0 50.0
MCSHT10705ZR12LR55 120±15% 0.55±10% 60.0 48.0 50.0
MCSHT10705ZR15LR55 150±15% 0.55±10% 47.0 37.0 50.0
MCSHT10705ZR22LR55 220±15% 0.55±10% 33.0 26.0 50.0 16.5
16.0
14.0
12.0
11.0

②
③
Fig.8
 R
16
A
①
②
③
Fig.8
 Packaging
Reel Dimension:
P/N Type A(mm) B(mm) G(mm) T(mm) Chip/Reel
MCSHT75 13'' x16mm 330 100 16.5 20.7 1500
MCSHT85 13'' x16mm 330 100 16.5 20.7 1000
MCSHT10705 13'' x 24mm 330 100 24.5 28.7 1000
MCSHT107975 13'' x 24mm 330 100 24.5 28.7 500
MCSHT124-2T 13'' x 24mm 330 100 24.5 28.7 900
MCSHT151103-2T 13'' x 24mm 330 100 24.5 28.7 1000
Specifications subject to change without notice.Please confirm according to our company for latest information.                            TEL：0512-6856-2977
Suzhou, Wuzhong District, Taihu East R  oad No.9, Wuluo science and Technology Park, 4th floor, 401/408 Room                          FAX：0512-6856-3299
 Packaging
Tape Dimension:
P/N Ao Bo Ko P W D P2 P W P0
MCSHT75 6.6±0.1 7.5±0.1 5.2±0.1 12.0±0.1 16.0±0.3 1.55±0.1 2.0±0.1 12.0±0.1 16.0±0.3
MCSHT85 7.9±0.1 7.7±0.1 5.1±0.1 12.0±0.1 16.0±0.3 12.0±0.1 16.0±0.3
MCSHT10705 7.5±0.1 10.4±0.1 5.1±0.1 12.0±0.1 24.0±0.3 12.0±0.1 24.0±0.3
MCSHT107975 8.2±0.1 10.7±0.1 7.6±0.1 16.0±0.1 24.0±0.3 16.0±0.1 24.0±0.3
MCSHT124-2T 11.9±0.1 12.9±0.1 4.35±0.1 16.0±0.1 24.0±0.3 16.0±0.1 24.0±0.3